ALL CONTESTS

DODGE COUNTY
2025 Spring Election

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS

The total number of votes cast for the

was

of which

was

of which

was

of which

STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

31,320
Brittany Kinser received 19,313
Jill Underly received 12,003
Adrianne Melby (write-in) received 4
SCATTERING received 0
The total number of votes cast for the JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT
34,047
Brad Schimel received 21,251
Susan Crawford received 12,796
SCATTERING received 0
The total number of votes cast for the COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE DISTRICT 4
23,593
Jennifer Nashold received 23,593
SCATTERING received 0

The total number of votes cast for the

was

of which

was

of which

DODGE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE BRANCH 3

23,646
Chad Wozniak received 23,646
SCATTERING received 0
The total number of votes cast for the State of Wisconsin Referendum
33,187
YES received 25,514
NO received 7,673

County.

Certification of the Board of Canvassers

BOARD OF CANVASSERS

Report Generated - 4/7/2025 11:02:20 AM

We, the undersigned, certify that we are the members of the Board of Canvassers for DODGE

We certify that the attached tabular statement of Votes Cast and Summary Statement of the
Board of Canvassers, canvassed and prepared by us, are correct and true as compiled from
the original returns made to the DODGE Countv Clerk.
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FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY - not to be used as WEC Certification

STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

DODGE COUNTY
2025 Spring Election

4/1/2025

Municipality
Town of ASHIPPUN
Town of BEAVER DAM

Town of BURNETT
Town of CALAMUS
Town of CHESTER
Town of CLYMAN
Town of ELBA

Town of EMMET

Town of FOX LAKE
Town of HERMAN
Town of HUBBARD
Town of HUSTISFORD
Town of LEBANON
Town of LEROY

Town of LOMIRA
Town of LOWELL
Town of OAK GROVE
Town of PORTLAND
Town of RUBICON
Town of SHIELDS
Town of THERESA
Town of TRENTON
Town of WESTFORD
Village of BROWNSVILLE
Village of CLYMAN
Village of HUSTISFORD
Village of IRON RIDGE
Village of KEKOSKEE
Village of LOMIRA
Village of LOWELL
Village of NEOSHO
Village of RANDOLPH
Village of REESEVILLE
Village of THERESA

Reporting Unit

Wards 1-4
Wards 1-12

‘Wards 1-2

Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Ward 1

Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-4
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-3
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-3
Wards 1-4
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-3
Ward 1

Wards 1-4
Wards 1-3
Wards 1-4
Ward 1

Ward 1

‘Wards 1-2
’Ward 1

Wards 1-2
Wards 1-3
Ward 1
Ward 1
Wards 1-2
Ward 1
Wards 1-3
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229
175
228
234
410
347
457
537
494
498
302
363
306
298
258
817
177
355
337
295
221

70
298
239
304
521

68
172
273
15
391
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FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY - not

City of BEAVER DAM
City of BEAVER DAM

City of BEAVER DAM

City of BEAVER DAM

City of BEAVER DAM

CITY OF COLUMBUS
City of FOX LAKE

CITY OF HARTFORD
City of HORICON

City of JUNEAU

City of MAYVILLE

CITY OF WATERTOWN
CITY OF WATERTOWN

CITY OF WATERTOWN
CITY OF WATERTOWN
City of WAUPUN

Total

Wards 1-
2,4,16,26
Wards 3,5-7,29

Wards 8,11,19-
20,23,27

Wards 9-10,12-
15

Wards 17-
18,21-22,24-
25,28

Ward 9

‘Wards 1-3

Ward 11
Wards 1-6
Wards 1-3
Wards 1-6
Wards 1-2
Wards 3-4,23

Wards 5-7
Ward 8

Wards 1-8,13-
15

367 506
314 329
639 743
518 603
407 499
0 0
273 219
4 1
717 481
420 283
1,108 654
627 465
518 310
529 342
226 135
863 597

19,313 12,003

0
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to be used as WEC Certification
0
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JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

DODGE COUNTY
2025 Spring Election

4/1/2025

Municipality Reporting Unit

Town of ASHIPPUN
Town of BEAVER DAM

Town of BURNETT
Town of CALAMUS
Town of CHESTER
Town of CLYMAN
Town of ELBA

Town of EMMET

Town of FOX LAKE
Town of HERMAN
Town of HUBBARD
Town of HUSTISFORD
Town of LEBANON
Town of LEROY

Town of LOMIRA
Town of LOWELL
Town of OAK GROVE
Town of PORTLAND
Town of RUBICON
Town of SHIELDS
Town of THERESA
Town of TRENTON
Town of WESTFORD
Village of BROWNSVILLE
Village of CLYMAN
Village of HUSTISFORD
Village of IRON RIDGE
Village of KEKOSKEE
Village of LOMIRA
Village of LOWELL
Village of NEOSHO
Village of RANDOLPH
Village of REESEVILLE
Village of THERESA
City of BEAVER DAM

City of BEAVER DAM
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-

Wards 1-4 ,014
Wards 1-12 883

Wards 1-2 263
Wards 1-2 241
Wards 1-2 191
Ward 1 252
Wards 1-2 263
Wards 1-2 477
Wards 1-4 406
Wards 1-2 525
Wards 1-2 593
Wards 1-2 568
Wards 1-3 567
Wards 1-2 348
Wards 1-3 423
Wards 1-4 344
Wards 1-2 323
Wards 1-2 277
Wards 1-3 938
Ward 1 204
Wards 1-4 411
Wards 1-3 388
Wards 1-4 338
Ward 1 239
Ward 1 71
Wards 1-2 338
Ward 1 270
Wards 1-2 340
Wards 1-3 587
Ward 1 74
Ward 1 205
Wards 1-2 298
Ward 1 133
Wards 1-3 413
Wards 1- 388
2,4,16,26

Wards 3,5~ 316
7,29
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42

66
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103
189
559

380
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City of BEAVER DAM

City of BEAVER DAM

City of BEAVER DAM

CITY OF COLUMBUS
City of FOX LAKE

CITY OF HARTFORD
City of HORICON

City of JUNEAU

City of MAYVILLE

CITY OF WATERTOWN
CITY OF WATERTOWN

CITY OF WATERTOWN
CITY OF WATERTOWN
City of WAUPUN

Total

Wards
8,11,19-

120,23,27

Wards 9-

10,12-15

Wards 17-
18,21-22,24-
25,28

Ward 9

Wards 1-3
Ward 11

Wards 1-6
Wards 1-3
Wards 1-6
Wards 1-2

Wards 3-
4,23
Wards 5-7

Ward 8

Wards 1-
8,13-15

664

500

411

0

307
4
736
451
1,214
680
558

601
247
969

21,251

823

706

568

0
239

1
538
312
713
522
357

357
148
669

12,796

0
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COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE DISTRICT 4

DODGE COUNTY
2025 Spring Election

4/1/2025

Municipality
Town of ASHIPPUN
Town of BEAVER DAM

Town of BURNETT
Town of CALAMUS
Town of CHESTER
Town of CLYMAN
Town of ELBA

Town of EMMET

Town of FOX LAKE
Town of HERMAN
Town of HUBBARD
Town of HUSTISFORD
Town of LEBANON
Town of LEROY

Town of LOMIRA
Town of LOWELL
Town of OAK GROVE
Town of PORTLAND
Town of RUBICON
Town of SHIELDS
Town of THERESA
Town of TRENTON
Town of WESTFORD
Viliage of BROWNSVILLE
Village of CLYMAN
Village of HUSTISFORD
Village of IRON RIDGE
Village of KEKOSKEE
Village of LOMIRA
Village of LOWELL
Village of NEOSHO
Village of RANDOLPH
Village of REESEVILLE
Village of THERESA
City of BEAVER DAM

City of BEAVER DAM

Reporting Unit

Wards 1-4

Wards 1-12

Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Ward 1

Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-4
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-3
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-3
Wards 1-4
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-3
Ward 1

Wards 1-4
Wards 1-3
Wards 1-4
Ward 1

Ward 1

Wards 1-2
Ward 1
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-3
Ward 1
Ward 1
Wards 1-2
Ward 1
Wards 1-3

Wards 1-
2,4,16,26
Wards 3,5-
7,29

(1]

=
929

1,139

juusr

286
306
210
240
304
433
415
455
654
526
571
337
419
340
343
289
809
182
386
431
414
269

79
328
294
311
677

87
191
365
174
422
614

457
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City of BEAVER DAM

City of BEAVER DAM

City of BEAVER DAM

CITY OF COLUMBUS
City of FOX LAKE

CITY OF HARTFORD
City of HORICON

City of JUNEAU

City of MAYVILLE

CITY OF WATERTOWN
CITY OF WATERTOWN

CITY OF WATERTOWN
CITY OF WATERTOWN
City of WAUPUN

Total

Wards
8,11,19-
20,23,27
Wards 9-
10,12-15
Wards 17-
18,21-22,24-
25,28

Ward 9

Wards 1-3
Ward 11

Wards 1-6
Wards 1-3
Wards 1-6
Wards 1-2

Wards 3-
4,23
Wards 5-7

Ward 8

Wards 1-
8,13-15

959

775

670

0

362

5

914
522
1,325
835
565

626
281
1,068

23,593

0
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DODGE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE BRANCH 3

DODGE COUNTY
2025 Spring Election

4/1/2025
FEE
Municipality  Reporting Unit £ 3 8 & 7
Town of ASHIPPUN Wards 1-4 924 0
Town of BEAVER DAM Wards 1-12 1,145
Town of BURNETT Wards 1-2 292 0
Town of CALAMUS ‘Wards 1-2 297 0
Town of CHESTER 'Wards 1-2 209 0
Town of CLYMAN Ward 1 242 0
Town of ELBA Wards 1-2 312 0
Town of EMMET Wards 1-2 438 0
Town of FOX LAKE Wards 1-4 421 0
Town of HERMAN Wards 1-2 454 0
Town of HUBBARD Wards 1-2 667 0
Town of HUSTISFORD Wards 1-2 527 0
Town of LEBANON Wards 1-3 574 0
Town of LEROY Wards 1-2 342 0
Town of LOMIRA Wards 1-3 421 0
Town of LOWELL Wards 1-4 347 0
Town of OAK GROVE Wards 1-2 348 0
Town of PORTLAND Wards 1-2 288 0
Town of RUBICON Wards 1-3 815 0
Town of SHIELDS Ward 1 187 0
Town of THERESA Wards 1-4 390 0
Town of TRENTON Wards 1-3 426 0
Town of WESTFORD Wards 1-4 409 0
Village of BROWNSVILLE Ward 1 273 0
Village of CLYMAN Ward 1 78 0
Village of HUSTISFORD ‘Wards 1-2 334 0
Village of IRON RIDGE ‘Ward 1 289 0
Village of KEKOSKEE Wards 1-2 318 0
Village of LOMIRA Wards 1-3 674 0
Village of LOWELL Ward 1 88 0
Village of NEOSHO Ward 1 188 0
Village of RANDOLPH ‘Wards 1-2 361 0
Village of REESEVILLE Ward 1 178 0
Village of THERESA Wards 1-3 434 0
City of BEAVER DAM ‘Wards 1- 600 0
‘ 2,4,16,26
City of BEAVER DAM Wards 3,5- 450 0
7,29
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City of BEAVER DAM

City of BEAVER DAM

City of BEAVER DAM

CITY OF COLUMBUS
City of FOX LAKE

CITY OF HARTFORD
City of HORICON

City of JUNEAU

City of MAYVILLE

CITY OF WATERTOWN
CITY OF WATERTOWN

CITY OF WATERTOWN
CITY OF WATERTOWN
City of WAUPUN

Total

Wards
8,11,19-
20,23,27
Wards 9-
10,12-15
Wards 17-
18,21-22,24-
25,28

Ward 9

Wards 1-3
Ward 11

Wards 1-6
Wards 1-3
Wards 1-6
Wards 1-2

Wards 3-
4,23
Wards 5-7

Ward 8

Wards 1-
8,13-15

963

768

665

0

363

5

908
523
1,330
840
570

631
281
1,059

23,646

0
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FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY - not to be used as WEC Certification

DODGE COUNTY
2025 Spring Election

4/1/2025

State of Wisconsin Referendum

Municipality Reporting Unit

Town of ASHIPPUN
Town of BEAVER DAM

Town of BURNETT
Town of CALAMUS
Town of CHESTER
Town of CLYMAN
Town of ELBA

Town of EMMET

Town of FOX LAKE
Town of HERMAN
Town of HUBBARD
Town of HUSTISFORD
Town of LEBANON
Town of LEROY

Town of LOMIRA
Town of LOWELL
Town of OAK GROVE
Town of PORTLAND
Town of RUBICON
Town of SHIELDS
Town of THERESA
Town of TRENTON
Town of WESTFORD
Village of BROWNSVILLE
Village of CLYMAN
Village of HUSTISFORD
Village of IRON RIDGE
Village of KEKOSKEE
Village of LOMIRA
Village of LOWELL
Village of NEOSHO
Village of RANDOLPH
Village of REESEVILLE
Village of THERESA
City of BEAVER DAM

City of BEAVER DAM

Wards 1-4
Wards 1-12

Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Ward 1

Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-4
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-3
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-3
Wards 1-4
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-3
Ward 1

Wards 1-4
Wards 1-3
Wards 1-4
Ward 1

Ward 1

Wards 1-2
Ward 1

‘Wards 1-2
‘Wards 1-3

Ward 1
Ward 1
Wards 1-2

‘Ward 1

Wards 1-3

Wards 1-
2,4,16,26

‘Wards 3,5-

7,29

S3A

1,097
1,173

310
333
211
283
335
531
467
552
679
632
631
362
441
396
373
326
1,009
231
453
439
433
270
86
400
307
379
686
89
222
367
166
489
562

447
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203
485

54
102
46
61
129
106
115
68
176
84
98
69
61
90
100
111
144
50
68
113
155
43
18
74
59
52
160
24
41
91
60
99
366

243
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City of BEAVER DAM

City of BEAVER DAM

City of BEAVER DAM

CITY OF COLUMBUS
City of FOX LAKE
CITY OF HARTFORD
City of HORICON

City of JUNEAU

City of MAYVILLE

CITY OF WATERTOWN
CITY OF WATERTOWN

CITY OF WATERTOWN
CITY OF WATERTOWN

City of WAUPUN

Total

Wards

:8,11,19-

20,23,27

‘Wards 9-

10,12-15
Wards 17-
18,21-22,24-
25,28

Ward 9
Wards 1-3
Ward 11

‘Wards 1-6

Wards 1-3

‘Wards 1-6

Wards 1-2

‘Wards 3-

4,23
Wards 5-7

Ward 8

Wards 1-
8,13-15

895

721

587

0
401
4

912

570
1,436
892
877

730
293
1,229

25,514

564

460

370

122

328
181
433
295
219

213
95
374

7,673
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SUMMARY STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS

The total number of votes cast for
of which

STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC

Brittany Kinser received 19,313
Jill Underly received 12,003
Adrianne Melby (write-in) received 4
SCATTERING received 0

The total number of votes cast for
of which

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

Brad Schimel received 21,251
Susan Crawford received 12,796
SCATTERING received 0

The total number of votes cast for
of which

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE DISTRICT 4

Jennifer Nashold

received

23,593

SCATTERING

received

0

The total number of votes cast for
of which

DODGE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE BRANCH

Chad Wozniak received 23,646
SCATTERING received 0
The total number of votes cast for  State of Wisconsin Referendum

of which

YES received 25,514
NO received 7,673
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34,047
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33,187
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