ALL CONTESTS

DODGE COUNTY

2025 Spring Election

SUMMARY STATEMENT	OF	THE	BOARD	OF	CANVASSERS
--------------------------	----	-----	-------	----	------------

STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION The total number of votes cast for the was 31,320

of which

Brittany Kinser	received	19,313
Jill Underly	received	12,003
Adrianne Melby (write-in)	received	4
SCATTERING	received	0

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT The total number of votes cast for the

was 34,047

of which

Brad Schimel	received	21,251
Susan Crawford	received	12,796
SCATTERING	received	0

The total number of votes cast for the **COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE DISTRICT 4**

23,593 was

of which

Jennifer Nashold	received	23,593
SCATTERING	received	0

The total number of votes cast for the DODGE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE BRANCH 3 23,646 was of which

Chad Wozniak	received	23,646
SCATTERING	received	0

The total number of votes cast for the State of Wisconsin Referendum

33,187 was

of which

YES	received	25,514
NO	received	7,673

Certification of the Board of Canvassers

We, the undersigned, certify that we are the members of the Board of Canvassers for DODGE County.

We certify that the attached tabular statement of Votes Cast and Summary Statement of the Board of Canvassers, canvassed and prepared by us, are correct and true as compiled from the original returns made to the DODGE County Clerk.

BOARD OF CANVASSERS

(1) Linda Yuds
(2) (lannine Mours
(3) Dulle J. Van Egyt

Report Generated - 4/7/2025 11:02:20 AM

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY - not to be used as WEC Certification STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

DODGE COUNTY

					1
	rting Unit	Brittany Kinser	Jill Underly	Adrianne Melby (write-in)	SCATTERING
Town of ASHIPPUN	Wards 1-4	916	332	0	0
Town of BEAVER DAM	Wards 1-12	832	753	0	0
Town of BURNETT	Wards 1-2	246	113	Ö	0
Town of CALAMUS	Wards 1-2	229	187	0	0
Town of CHESTER	Wards 1-2	175	76	0	0
Town of CLYMAN	Ward 1	228	91	0	0
Town of ELBA	Wards 1-2	234	191	0	0
Town of EMMET	Wards 1-2	410	187	0	0
Town of FOX LAKE	Wards 1-4	347	202	0	0
Town of HERMAN	Wards 1-2	457	132	0	0
Town of HUBBARD	Wards 1-2	537	286	0	0
Town of HUSTISFORD	Wards 1-2	494	171	0	0
Town of LEBANON	Wards 1-3	498	187	0	0
Town of LEROY	Wards 1-2	302	117	0	0
Town of LOMIRA	Wards 1-3	363	118	0	0
Town of LOWELL	Wards 1-4	306	151	0	0
Town of OAK GROVE	Wards 1-2	298	151	0	0
Town of PORTLAND	Wards 1-2	258	162	0	0
Town of RUBICON	:Wards 1-3	817	264	0	0
Town of SHIELDS	Ward 1	177	73	0	0
Town of THERESA	Wards 1-4	355	138	0	0
Town of TRENTON	Wards 1-3	337	191	0	0
Town of WESTFORD	Wards 1-4	295	256	0	0
Village of BROWNSVILLE	Ward 1	221	82	0	0
Village of CLYMAN	Ward 1	70	29	1	0
Village of HUSTISFORD	Wards 1-2	298	135	0	0
Village of IRON RIDGE	Ward 1	239	109	0	0
Village of KEKOSKEE	Wards 1-2	304	105	0	0
Village of LOMIRA	Wards 1-3	521	295	0	0
Village of LOWELL	Ward 1	68	38	0	0
Village of NEOSHO	Ward 1	172	71	0	0
Village of RANDOLPH	Wards 1-2	273	166	0	0
Village of REESEVILLE	Ward 1	115	109	0	0
Village of THERESA	Wards 1-3	391	168	0	0

1 011	114 - 1714	 ~~ :			1100	
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 1-	367	506	0	0	
City of BEAVER DAM	2,4,16,26 Wards 3,5-7,29	314	329	0	0	
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 8,11,19- 20,23,27	639	743	0	0	
	20,20,27					
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 9-10,12-	518	603	0	0	
City of BEAVER DAM	15 Wards 17-	407	499	0	o	
0.0, 0.02.	18,21-22,24-			-		
	25,28					
CITY OF COLUMBUS	Ward 9	0	0	0	0	
City of FOX LAKE	Wards 1-3	273	219	0	0	
CITY OF HARTFORD	Ward 11	4	1	0	0	
City of HORICON	Wards 1-6	717	481	1	0	
City of JUNEAU	Wards 1-3	420	283	0	0	
City of MAYVILLE	Wards 1-6	1,108	654	0	0	
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 1-2	627	465	0	0	
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 3-4,23	518	310	1	0	
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 5-7	529	342	1	0	
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Ward 8	226	135	0	0	
City of WAUPUN	Wards 1-8,13-	863	597	0	0	
Total	15	19,313	12,003	4	0	
Total		13,313	12,003	4	ď	

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY - not to be used as WEC Certification JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

DODGE COUNTY

	orting Unit	Brad Schimel	Susan Crawford	SCATTE RING
Town of ASHIPPUN	Wards 1-4	1,014	335	0
Town of BEAVER DAM	Wards 1-12	883	824	0
Town of BURNETT	Wards 1-2	263	117	O
Town of CALAMUS	Wards 1-2	241	203	0
Town of CHESTER	Wards 1-2	191	78	0
Town of CLYMAN	Ward 1	252	98	0
Town of ELBA	Wards 1-2	263	208	0
Town of EMMET	Wards 1-2	477	178	0
Town of FOX LAKE	Wards 1-4	406	192	O
Town of HERMAN	Wards 1-2	525	108	0
Town of HUBBARD	Wards 1-2	593	300	C
Town of HUSTISFORD	Wards 1-2	568	158	C
Town of LEBANON	Wards 1-3	567	180	C
Town of LEROY	Wards 1-2	348	101	C
Town of LOMIRA	Wards 1-3	423	96	C
Town of LOWELL	Wards 1-4	344	156	C
Town of OAK GROVE	Wards 1-2	323	164	C
Town of PORTLAND	Wards 1-2	277	187	C
Town of RUBICON	Wards 1-3	938	244	
Town of SHIELDS	Ward 1	204	81	C
Town of THERESA	Wards 1-4	411	127	C
Town of TRENTON	Wards 1-3	388	172	C
Town of WESTFORD	Wards 1-4	338	261	C
Village of BROWNSVILLE	Ward 1	239	84	C
Village of CLYMAN	:Ward 1	71	36	C
Village of HUSTISFORD	Wards 1-2	338	136	C
Village of IRON RIDGE	Ward 1	270	110	C
Village of KEKOSKEE	Wards 1-2	340	102	C
Village of LOMIRA	Wards 1-3	587	297	C
Village of LOWELL	Ward 1	74	42	C
Village of NEOSHO	Ward 1	205	66	C
Village of RANDOLPH	Wards 1-2	298	171	
Village of REESEVILLE	Ward 1	133	103	C
Village of THERESA	Wards 1-3	413	189	C
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 1- 2,4,16,26	388		C
City of BEAVER DAM	7,4,16,26 Wards 3,5- 7,29	316	380	C

City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 8,11,19- 20,23,27	664	823	0
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 9- 10,12-15	500	706	0
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 17- 18,21-22,24- 25,28	411	568	0
CITY OF COLUMBUS	Ward 9	0	0	0
City of FOX LAKE	Wards 1-3	307	239	0
CITY OF HARTFORD	Ward 11	4	1	0
City of HORICON	Wards 1-6	736	538	0
City of JUNEAU	Wards 1-3	451	312	0
City of MAYVILLE	Wards 1-6	1,214	713	o
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 1-2	680	522	0
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 3- 4,23	558	357	0
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 5-7	601	357	0
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Ward 8	247	148	o
City of WAUPUN	Wards 1- 8,13-15	969	669	0
Total		21,251	12,796	0

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY - not to be used as WEC Certification COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE DISTRICT 4

DODGE COUNTY

			/6
Municipality Repo	rting Unit	Jennif Jennif er Nasho	SCATT
Town of ASHIPPUN	Wards 1-4	929	0
Town of BEAVER DAM	Wards 1-12	1,139	0
Town of BURNETT	Wards 1-2	286	0
Town of CALAMUS	Wards 1-2	306	0
Town of CHESTER	Wards 1-2	210	0
Town of CLYMAN	Ward 1	240	0
Town of ELBA	Wards 1-2	304	0
Town of EMMET	Wards 1-2	433	0
Town of FOX LAKE	Wards 1-4	415	0
Town of HERMAN	Wards 1-2	455	0
Town of HUBBARD	Wards 1-2	654	0
Town of HUSTISFORD	Wards 1-2	526	0
Town of LEBANON	Wards 1-3	571	0
Town of LEROY	Wards 1-2	337	0
Town of LOMIRA	Wards 1-3	419	0
Town of LOWELL	Wards 1-4	340	0
Town of OAK GROVE	Wards 1-2	343	0
Town of PORTLAND	Wards 1-2	289	0
Town of RUBICON	Wards 1-3	809	0
Town of SHIELDS	Ward 1	182	0
Town of THERESA	Wards 1-4	386	0
Town of TRENTON	Wards 1-3	431	0
Town of WESTFORD	Wards 1-4	414	0
Village of BROWNSVILLE	Ward 1	269	0
Village of CLYMAN	Ward 1	79	0
Village of HUSTISFORD	Wards 1-2	328	0
Village of IRON RIDGE	Ward 1	294	0
Village of KEKOSKEE	Wards 1-2	311	0
Village of LOMIRA	Wards 1-3	677	0
Village of LOWELL	Ward 1	87	0
Village of NEOSHO	Ward 1	191	0
Village of RANDOLPH	Wards 1-2	365	0
Village of REESEVILLE	Ward 1	174	0
Village of THERESA	Wards 1-3	422	0
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 1- 2,4,16,26	614	0
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 3,5- 7,29	457	0

City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 8,11,19- 20,23,27	959	0
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 9- 10,12-15	775	0
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 17- 18,21-22,24- 25,28	670	0
CITY OF COLUMBUS	Ward 9	0	0
City of FOX LAKE	Wards 1-3	362	0
CITY OF HARTFORD	Ward 11	5	o
City of HORICON	Wards 1-6	914	0
City of JUNEAU	Wards 1-3	522	o
City of MAYVILLE	Wards 1-6	1,325	O
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 1-2	835	0
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 3- 4,23	565	0
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 5-7	626	0
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Ward 8	281	o
City of WAUPUN	Wards 1- 8,13-15	1,068	0
Total		23,593	0

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY - not to be used as WEC Certification DODGE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE BRANCH 3

DODGE COUNTY

SCATT
0 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
. 0
0
0
0
0

City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 8,11,19- 20,23,27	963	0
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 9- 10,12-15	768	0
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 17- 18,21-22,24- 25,28	665	0
CITY OF COLUMBUS	Ward 9	0	0
City of FOX LAKE	Wards 1-3	363	0
CITY OF HARTFORD	Ward 11	5	0
City of HORICON	Wards 1-6	908	0
City of JUNEAU	Wards 1-3	523	0
City of MAYVILLE	Wards 1-6	1,330	0
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 1-2	840	0
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 3- 4,23	570	0
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 5-7	631	0
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Ward 8	281	0
City of WAUPUN	Wards 1- 8,13-15	1,059	0
Total		23,646	0

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY - not to be used as WEC Certification State of Wisconsin Referendum

DODGE COUNTY

Municipality Repo	rting Unit	YES	NO
Town of ASHIPPUN	Wards 1-4	1,097	203
Town of BEAVER DAM	Wards 1-12	1,173	485
Town of BURNETT	Wards 1-2	310	54
Town of CALAMUS	Wards 1-2	333	102
Town of CHESTER	Wards 1-2	211	46
Town of CLYMAN	Ward 1	283	61
Town of ELBA	Wards 1-2	335	129
Town of EMMET	Wards 1-2	531	106
Town of FOX LAKE	Wards 1-4	467	115
Town of HERMAN	Wards 1-2	552	68
Town of HUBBARD	Wards 1-2	679	176
Town of HUSTISFORD	Wards 1-2	632	84
Town of LEBANON	Wards 1-3	631	98
Town of LEROY	Wards 1-2	362	69
Town of LOMIRA	Wards 1-3	441	61
Town of LOWELL	Wards 1-4	396	90
Town of OAK GROVE	Wards 1-2	373	100
Town of PORTLAND	Wards 1-2	326	111
Town of RUBICON	Wards 1-3	1,009	144
Town of SHIELDS	Ward 1	231	50
Town of THERESA	Wards 1-4	453	68
Town of TRENTON	Wards 1-3	439	113
Town of WESTFORD	Wards 1-4	433	155
Village of BROWNSVILLE	Ward 1	270	43
Village of CLYMAN	Ward 1	86	18
Village of HUSTISFORD	Wards 1-2	400	74
Village of IRON RIDGE	Ward 1	307	59
Village of KEKOSKEE	Wards 1-2	379	52
Village of LOMIRA	Wards 1-3	686	160
Village of LOWELL	Ward 1	89	24
Village of NEOSHO	Ward 1	222	41
Village of RANDOLPH	Wards 1-2	367	91
Village of REESEVILLE	Ward 1	166	60
Village of THERESA	Wards 1-3	489	99
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 1- 2,4,16,26	562	366
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 3,5- 7,29	447	243

1 01			
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 8,11,19- 20,23,27	895	564
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 9- 10,12-15	721	460
City of BEAVER DAM	Wards 17- 18,21-22,24- 25,28	587	370
CITY OF COLUMBUS	Ward 9	0	0
City of FOX LAKE	Wards 1-3	401	122
CITY OF HARTFORD	Ward 11	4	1
City of HORICON	Wards 1-6	912	328
City of JUNEAU	Wards 1-3	570	181
City of MAYVILLE	Wards 1-6	1,436	433
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 1-2	892	295
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 3- 4,23	677	219
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Wards 5-7	730	213
CITY OF WATERTOWN	Ward 8	293	95
City of WAUPUN	Wards 1- 8,13-15	1,229	374
Total		25,514	7,673

SIIMMARY	STATEMENT OF THE BOARD	OF CANVASSERS		
The total number of votes cast for	STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF		was	31,320
of which	OTATE OOI ENWIENDENT OF	. OBLIO		01,020
	received	40.242		
Brittany Kinser		19,313		
Jill Underly	received	12,003		
Adrianne Melby (write-in)	received	4		
SCATTERING	received	0		
The total number of votes cast for	JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME C	OURT	was	34,047
of which				
Brad Schimel	received	21,251		
Susan Crawford	received	12,796		
SCATTERING	received	0		
The total number of votes cast for	COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE D	DISTRICT 4	was	23,593
of which				
Jennifer Nashold	received	23,593		
SCATTERING	received	0		
The total number of votes cast for	DODGE COUNTY CIRCUIT CO	IRT JUDGE BRANCH	was	23,646
of which	DODGE COOKIT GIKCOIT CO	SICI GODOL BIVATOII	,,,,,	20,040
	I : al	00.040		
Chad Wozniak	received	23,646		
SCATTERING	received	0		
The total number of votes cast for	State of Wisconsin Referendur	n	was	33,187
of which				
YES	received	25,514		

received

7,673

NO